

Yeshiva Ohr Elchonon Chabad

7215 Waring Avenue • Los Angeles, CA 90046 (323) 937- 3763 • Fax: (323) 937-9456

STUDENT RIGHT TO KNOW

As per the Student Right-to-Know Act (P.L. 101-542), colleges and universities that administer federal Title IV funds must disclose certain information to prospective/enrolled students, and others.

Graduation Rate of Full-time, First-time Students Who Began Their Studies in Fall 2016 and Graduated Within 150% of "Normal Time" to Completion for Their Program

<u>Type</u>	Graduation Rate
Total Cohort	18%
By Gender for Students Pursuing Bachelor's or Equivalent Degrees	
Male	18%
Female	N/A
By Race/Ethnicity for Students Pursuing Bachelor's or Equivalent Degrees	
White	19%
U.S Non-Resident	0%
By Financial Aid for Students Pursuing Bachelor's or Equivalent Degrees	
Federal Pell Grant Recipients	21%
Recipients of a subsidized Stafford Loan, but not a Pell	N/A
Received neither a Pell nor a subsidized Stafford Loan	15%

Retention Rates for First-Time Students Pursuing Bachelor's Degrees

Percentage of Students Who Began Their Studies in Fall 2021 and Returned in Fall 2022: 55%

Transfer-Out Rate

Percentage of Students Who Began Their Studies in Fall 2016 and Transferred to Another Institute of Higher Education: 80%

Transfer Institutions

Transfer students from Yeshiva Ohr Elchonon Chabad are accepted to and enroll in prestigious institutions that offer programs of advanced study in Israel or America. Both graduates and transfer students generally continue their studies in reputable graduate level programs, either at Central Yeshiva Tomchei Tmimim Lubavitz or comparable institutions. Transfer data is compiled from alumni feedback and student transcript requests.

Placement

Yeshiva Ohr Elchonon Chabad is an academic institution and does not provide vocational training nor guarantee employment or placement to students who complete its programs.